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National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) 

• National 501 (c) (3) Non-Profit organization:
• Mission: To provide leadership in environmental education

and training through community, tribal and technical college
partnerships with business, industry, government, and other
educational providers. Faculty Development & Capacity
Building!

• Community College Consortium for Health & Safety Training
(CCCHST)

• We are an Affiliated Council of the American Association of
Community Colleges (Workforce & Eec. Dev. Commission).

• PETE is a HWWTP, HDPTP and DOE Grantee of NIEHS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NATIONAL PETE / 
CCCHST 2 



 
  

    
   

    
 

    
 

  
   

 

WORKFORCE CREDENTIALING FOR 
VETERANS AND THEIR FAMILIES 
• Each year over 200,000 service men and women

leave the service and enter the work force. Over
150,000 working age spouses accompany the
service member.

• Unemployment tends to be higher for veterans
than general public.

• Military Occupational Specialty Skills, MOS do not
produce civilian credentials (majority of MOS).

• NPETE/Barton Community College Partnership



   
 

  
 

  
  

FOCUS 

• Focus on complimenting skills acquired during military
service.

• Career fields that compliment skill sets attained during
service and are in demand

• Occupational Safety and Health
• Environmental
• Hazardous Materials Management

• Use existing certificate and degree programs
• OSHA Education Center Numbered Courses
• No-cost to participants



 
 

   
    

 

 

• Active-Duty Service Members
• Family Members (DOD ID)
• National Guard
• Reserve Members
• Veterans – DD214- (Honorable Discharge)
• Community & College Consortium for Health &

Safety (CCCHST) Training*

• *on a space available basis



 

   

 

 
   

 

 

NIEHS Grant 

• 5 Year Grant with 35+ classes per year
• Partnership

• NPETE (CCCHST)
• Barton CC
• Home Builders Association (New)
• Military Instillations (40 Hour HAZWOPER)

• Fort Riley, KS
• Fort Sill, OK
• Fort Carson, CO



   
    

 
  
  
  
   

   
  

    
   
   
  
      
    

    

Classes 
• OSHA -510 – OSH Standards for General Industry
• OSHA 511 – OSH Standards for Construction
• OSHA 521 – Industrial Hygiene
• OSHA 2015 – Hazardous Materials
• OSHA 2225 – Respiratory Protection
• OSHA 3095 – Electrical Standards
• OSHA 7115 - Lock Out Tagout
• OSHA 7500 - Intro to Safety and Health Management
• OSHA 7505 – Intro to Incident Investigation
• OSHA 10 Hour General Industry (GI)
• OSHA 10 Hour Construction Industry (C)
• OSHA 500 Trainer Course for General Industry
• OSHA 501 Trainer Course for Construction Industry
• RHSM 6010 Safety Health & Environmental Risk Management
• EHSM Intro to Environmental Compliance & Management
• 40 Hour Hazardous Waste Operations & Emergency Response, HAZWOPER



      
  

     

Numbers 

• From 2015 – May 2, 2024, we have offered 174
courses with 2,874 student enrollments.

• We have averaged over 10,000 contact hours a
year. 

• This year: 13,622 CH’s, with 5 classes remaining



 

 

HWWTP- MILITARY/CCCHST 

• Classes offered in 4 time zones (ZOOM)
• Enrollment is first-come first-serve
• Strict attendance
• College Credit

• http://bartonsafety.org/courses/certificates

about:blank
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HWWT Training Schedule 
June 2023 - May 2024 

# of STUDENTS DATES INSTRUCTOR ZOOM or F2F TIME ZONE COURSE OFFERING 
23 12-14 June 2023 Henderson Zoom PST OSHA #3115 
16 15-16 June 2023 Henderson Zoom EST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
28 29-30 June 2023 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
25 6 7 July 2023 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
11 10-14 July 2023 Henderson/Harris F2F FCCO HAZWOPER 
32 20-21 July 2023 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
24 24-26 July 2023 Holley Zoom CST OSHA #2255 
29 27-28 July 2023 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
26 17-18 August 2023 Henderson Zoom EST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
22 21-24 August 2023 Weber Zoom CST OSHA #511 
12 28-31 August 2023 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA #501 
21 11-13 September 2023 Weber Zoom EST EHSM #6036 
32 14-15 September 2023 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
17 19-20 September 2023 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
26 12-13 October 2023 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
8 16-20 October 2023 Henderson/Harris F2F FSOK HAZWOPER 

33 25-26 October 2023 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
24 30 October 2 November 2023 Henderson Zoom EST OSHA #521 
23 6 7 November 2023 Weber Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
13 13-17 November 2023 Henderson/Harris F2F FRKS HAZWOPER 
30 20-21 November 2023 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
28 28-30 November 2023 Henderson Zoom PST OSHA #2264 
15 6 7 December 2023 Weber Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
6 11-12 December 2023 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 

33 18-19 January 2024 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
30 22-24 January 2024 Weber Zoom CST RMSM #6010 
38 24-25 January 2024 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
25 5 8 February 2024 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA #510 
22 13-14 February 2024 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
26 15-16 February 2024 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
10 20-23 February 2024 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA #500 
23 27 February 1 March 2024 Henderson Zoom EST OSHA #3095 
22 5 8 March 2024 Henderson Zoom EST OSHA #2045 
23 18-19 March 2024 Weber Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
10 20-21 March 2024 Weber Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
7 25-29 March 2024 Henderson/Harris F2F MST HAZWOPER 

16 1 4 April 2024 Henderson Zoom PST OSHA #2225 
26 1 4 April 2024 Weber Zoom CST OSHA #511 
25 9 10 April 2024 Henderson Zoom CST OSHA 10-hr Construction 
33 15-17 April 2024 Weber Zoom CST OSHA #3015 
14 16-19 April 2024 Henderson Zoom PST OSHA #2015 
20 22-23 April 2024 Henderson Zoom MST OSHA 10-hr Construction 

29 April  1 May 2024 Weber Zoom CST OSHA #2255 
9 10 May 2024 Henderson Zoom TBD OSHA 10-hr Construction 

21-22 May 2024 Weber Zoom TBD OSHA 10-hr Construction 
28-31 May 2024 Weber Zoom CST OSHA #2015 

927 Updated 04/24/24  LH 



 
  

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

   

  

     

 

 

   

 

   

  

 

Location 

Cavazos 

Carson 

Norfolk 

Campbell 

Campbell 

Liberty 

Liberty 

Norfolk 

Norfolk 

Carson 

Carson 

Norfolk 

Norfolk 

Campbell 

Campbell 

Campbell 

Campbell 

Cavazos 

Carson 

Carson 

Pendleton 

Cavazos 

Pendleton 

Cavazos 

Pendleton 

Cavazos 

OSHA Date 

5/24/2023 

7/6/2023 

7/20/2023 

7/20/2023 

7/20/2023 

7/27/2023 

9/15/2023 

10/13/2023 

10/13/2023 

10/13/2023 

11/7/2023 

12/12/2023 

12/12/2023 

1/19/2024 

1/19/2024 

1/19/2024 

1/19/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

1/25/2024 

NPETE 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

4/19/2024 

HBI 
Graduation 

Date 

6/23/2023 

8/4/2023 

11/3/2023 

9/22/2023 

9/22/2023 

8/4/2023 

9/22/2023 

12/22/2023 

12/22/2023 

11/3/2023 

12/22/2023 

2/9/2024 

2/9/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

2/9/2024 

2/9/2024 

2/9/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

3/22/2024 

Start Date 

6/26/2024 

10/14/2023 

3/25/2024 

1/8/2024 

1/22/2024 

1/5/2024 

2/19/2024 

2/5/2024 

3/4/2024 

4/1/2024 

6/17/2024 

5/13/2024 

6/3/2024 

3/11/2024 

2/26/2024 

3/4/2024 

5/6/2024 

4/29/2024 

6/10/2024 

4/18/2024 

4/15/2024 

6/24/2024 

Job Title 

Account Executive 

Helper 

Electrical Apprentice 

Handyman 

Handyman 

Utility Location 

Construction Worker 

Maintenance Tech Iii 

Field Service Technician 

Electrical Apprentice 

Electrical Apprentice 

Master Trades Person Lvl 
2 

Mechanic 

Framer 

Carpenter 

Roofer 

Jr. Carpenter 

Heavy Equipment 
Operator 

Electronics Engineer 

Electrical Apprentice 

Owner 

Laborer Technician 

Electrical Apprentice 

Job Code 

09 - Misc. Construction Related Workers 

09 - Misc. Construction Related Workers 

04 - Electricians 

03 - Carpenters 

03 - Carpenters 

04 - Electricians 

03 - Carpenters 

04 - Electricians 

05 - HVAC Mechanics and Installers 

01 - Student - Trades 

04 - Electricians 

04 - Electricians 

04 - Electricians 

01 - Student - Trades 

11 - Misc. Maintenance and Repair Workers 

03 - Carpenters 

03 - Carpenters 

07 - Roofers 

03 - Carpenters 

09 - Misc. Construction Related Workers 

04 - Electricians 

04 - Electricians 

01 - Student - Trades 

11 - Misc. Maintenance and Repair Workers 

04 - Electricians 

04 - Electricians 

Company 

Apex Construction 

Kingdom Construction 

Montes Electric Inc 

JW Home Improvement 

Self Employed (Industry Related) 

GridHawk 

The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company 

BAE Systems 

DH Tech 

School: Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University 

Electric City Inc 

IBEW (Generic) 

Huntington Ingles Shipyard 

School: Trident University 

VTG Defense 

Brantley Farms 

C M Home Builders 

Ferguson Roofing 

Schuster Construction 

Douglas County Colorado 

Direct Connect Connection 

Weifield Group 

School: Georgia State University 

D&D Segment Properties 

San Diego Gas & Electric 

Eck Electric Services 

State 

TX 

CO 

NC 

MD 

KY 

IN 

NC 

VA 

VA 

CO 

WA 

TX 

VA 

CA 

MD 

NC 

IN 

NH 

IL 

CO 

CA 

TX 

GA 

TX 

CA 

KS 

If Education, field of study 

Unmanned Aerial Systems 

BS Leadership w/ Trades Utilization Intent 

Landscape Architecture 



 

CLASSES 

OSHA Education Center classes -ZOOM 
OSHA 10-Hour ZOOM 
https://nationalpete.org/military-training-
program/ 

https://hmesti.bartonccc.edu/grant-funded-
programs 

about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank


BCC to offer no-cost training for transitioning soldiers 

SPECIAL TO 
THE TRIBUNE

Barton Community 
College in conjunc­
tion with the Nati.anal 
Partnership for Envt­

ronmental Technology Educa­
tion (PETE) will begin offering 
a JO-day Hazardous Waste 
Worker Training Program at 
military installations acrnss the 
country. The course ls geared 
toward transitioning soldiers, 
retirees and family members at 
no cost. 

The training wi.Ilconsist 

' 

of an Occupational Safety riod from the National Insti-
and Health Administration tute of Environmental Health 
(OSHA) hazardous rnateri- Science.s ( IEHS). PETE 
als course, a 10-hour general chose Barton as a contractor to 
industry safety course and provide the instruction. Barton 
Hazardous vVasl:e ,~ill utilize a 
Operations and BARTON cust~m-,d~.si~ned,
Emergency ,.,,.,.,,,,,,,,.,.,,.u,.,, mobile trammg 
Response {H.AZ- trailer to provide 
WOPER) training and will instruction to disaster-site 
consist of classroom instruc- workers for the course. 
tion and hands-on applica- Dean of Fort Riley Tedm!-
tions. cal Education and M!.litary 

The program is being of- Outreach Training Bill Nash 
fered atno cost because PETE said it is important to provide 
recently received a grant for training to soldiers making the 
$300,000 over a five-yearpe- transition to civilian life. 

"Students in one of Barton 
Community College's tradi-
tional HAZMAT courses prao­
tice handling hazardous ma­
terials in October. A big part 
of the curriculum is hands-on 
experience so students are 
prepared for the field." 

"This course is only IOdays 
and tt is a great opportunity for 
transitioning soldiers because 
they can get this training at 
no-cost and immediately have 
qualifications that employers in 
the HAZMAT field are look­
ing for;· Nash sai.d. "They can 
get back to their lives and get 
lo work right away so they can 
provide for their families." 

For more information, con­
lact De.an of Port Riley Techni­
cal Education and Military 
Outreach Training Bill Nash at 
nashw@bartonca.edu or 785-
238-8550 Extension 6812. 

mailto:nashw@bartonca.edu




 

 
 

 FORT RILEY, KANSAS 

FORT CARSON, COLORADO 
FORT SILL, OKLAHOMA 

FORT RILEY, KANSAS 



 

  
 

   

    
   

   

   
 

    
 

LOCATIONS 

• In the current 2023-2024 project year, we have had
participants from thirty-two states:

• Alabama, Arizona, California, Colorado, Delaware,
Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois,

• Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland,
Minnesota, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico,

• New York, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Oregon, Rhode
Island, South Carolina,

• Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin, and
Wyoming.

• Students also attended from Germany, Japan, South
Korea, Poland, Guam, and Puerto Rico.



      
     

         
           
             
       

      
            
      
           
           
      
      
      
       
           
          

First Testimonial: 
• (1) What job did you secure after leaving the Army? I am actually still in the Army.
• (2) Does your job require the Hazmat knowledge and skills you received in training?

Yes, as an Army Industrial Hygienist and Certified Safety Professional, a key
element of my mission is to maintain a working knowledge regarding hazards 
related to exposure to hazardous materials, as well as how to appropriately 
prevent/mitigate exposure to personnel. 

• (3) In your opinion, did the Hazmat training help you secure the new job? This
training provided me with the background knowledge to 1) address complex
problems; and 2) appropriately develop policy targeted toward identifying, 
recognizing, evaluating, and controlling hazardous exposure as the Chief of 
Industrial Hygiene at The Office of the Army Surgeon General/U.S. Army Medical 
Command. 
Very respectfully, 
MAJ Patricia H. Passman, MSPH, CIH, CSP 
Chief, Industrial Hygiene, Public Health Directorate| Deputy 
Chief of Staff for Public Health, Office of The Surgeon General | Defense 
Health Headquarters, 7700 Arlington Blvd, Falls Church, VA 22042 



 

    
  

 
     

 
  

  
    

 
  
     

 

Second Testimonial: 

• A student expressed a great deal of satisfaction at being
able to attend the course.

• She said that she wished she would have been able to
attend a class like this prior to deploying to assist after
the World Trade Center.

• She explained that they used the knowledge they had
at the time, but she would have been more effective as
an advisor if she knew what she learned in class.

• She said that the training will come in handy when she
inspects and advises industry personnel.

• She is a veteran who currently works for the Kansas
Department of Labor.



   
  

  
  

    
  

  
   

     
   

  

Third Testimonial: 

• Allan Hancock College’s HR Department encouraged all
employees, including student workers, to complete the
NIEHS Covid-19 general awareness training.

• This resource would not have been known without my
having attended an NPETE seminar.

• The NIEHS training tool was also subsequently implemented
throughout Ventura County Community College District,
comprised of three community colleges.

• The NPETE training inspired the development of a COVID-19
safety video implemented in all Auto Technology programs
to prepare and reassure students about safety measures
and expectations prior to the start of fall semester.



 
 

 
 

WHAT’S NEXT 

• Continue Program
• Funding
• Establish New Partnerships

• Continue to Market Program
• Expand to other instillations
• Reserve and National Guard units
• Veterans Service Organizations



QUESTIONS 
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