

National Partnership for Environmental Technology Education (PETE)

- National 501 (c) (3) Non-Profit organization:
 - Mission: To provide leadership in environmental education and training through community, tribal and technical college partnerships with business, industry, government, and other educational providers. Faculty Development & Capacity Building!
 - Community College Consortium for Health & Safety Training (CCCHST)
 - We are an Affiliated Council of the American Association of Community Colleges (Workforce & Eec. Dev. Commission).
 - PETE is a HWWTP, HDPTP and DOE Grantee of NIEHS

WORKFORCE CREDENTIALING FOR VETERANS AND THEIR FAMILIES

- Each year over 200,000 service men and women leave the service and enter the work force. Over 150,000 working age spouses accompany the service member.
- Unemployment tends to be higher for veterans than general public.
- Military Occupational Specialty Skills, MOS do not produce civilian credentials (majority of MOS).
- NPETE/Barton Community College Partnership

FOCUS

- Focus on complimenting skills acquired during military service.
- Career fields that compliment skill sets attained during service and are in demand
 - Occupational Safety and Health
 - Environmental
 - Hazardous Materials Management
- Use existing certificate and degree programs
- OSHA Education Center Numbered Courses
- No-cost to participants

- Active-Duty Service Members
- Family Members (DOD ID)
- National Guard
- Reserve Members
- Veterans DD214- (Honorable Discharge)
- Community & College Consortium for Health & Safety (CCCHST) Training*

*on a space available basis

NIEHS Grant

- 5 Year Grant with 35+ classes per year
- Partnership
 - NPETE (CCCHST)
 - Barton CC
 - Home Builders Association (New)
 - Military Instillations (40 Hour HAZWOPER)
 - Fort Riley, KS
 - Fort Sill, OK
 - Fort Carson, CO

Classes

- OSHA -510 OSH Standards for General Industry
- OSHA 511 OSH Standards for Construction
- OSHA 521 Industrial Hygiene
- OSHA 2015 Hazardous Materials
- OSHA 2225 Respiratory Protection
- OSHA 3095 Electrical Standards
- OSHA 7115 Lock Out Tagout
- OSHA 7500 Intro to Safety and Health Management
- OSHA 7505 Intro to Incident Investigation
- OSHA 10 Hour General Industry (GI)
- OSHA 10 Hour Construction Industry (C)
- OSHA 500 Trainer Course for General Industry
- OSHA 501 Trainer Course for Construction Industry
- RHSM 6010 Safety Health & Environmental Risk Management
- EHSM Intro to Environmental Compliance & Management
- 40 Hour Hazardous Waste Operations & Emergency Response, HAZWOPER

Numbers

• From 2015 – May 2, 2024, we have offered 174 courses with 2,874 student enrollments.

 We have averaged over 10,000 contact hours a year.

• This year: 13,622 CH's, with 5 classes remaining

HWWTP- MILITARY/CCCHST

- Classes offered in 4 time zones (ZOOM)
- Enrollment is first-come first-serve
- Strict attendance
- College Credit

http://bartonsafety.org/courses/certificates

HWWT Training Schedule June 2023 - May 2024

# of STUDENTS	DATES	INSTRUCTOR	ZOOM or F2F	TIME ZONE	COURSE OFFERING
23	12-14 June 2023	Henderson	Zoom	PST	OSHA #3115
16	15-16 June 2023	Henderson	Zoom	EST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
28	29-30 June 2023	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
25	6 7 July 2023	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
11	10-14 July 2023	Henderson/Harris	F2F	FCCO	HAZWOPER
32	20-21 July 2023	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
24	24-26 July 2023	Holley	Zoom	CST	OSHA #2255
29	27-28 July 2023	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
26	17-18 August 2023	Henderson	Zoom	EST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
22	21-24 August 2023	Weber	Zoom	CST	OSHA #511
12	28-31 August 2023	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA #501
21	11-13 September 2023	Weber	Zoom	EST	EHSM #6036
32	14-15 September 2023	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
17	19-20 September 2023	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
26	12-13 October 2023	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
8	16-20 October 2023	Henderson/Harris	F2F	FSOK	HAZWOPER
33	25-26 October 2023	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
24	30 October 2 November 2023	Henderson	Zoom	EST	OSHA #521
23	6 7 November 2023	Weber	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
13	13-17 November 2023	Henderson/Harris	F2F	FRKS	HAZWOPER
30	20-21 November 2023	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
28	28-30 November 2023	Henderson	Zoom	PST	OSHA #2264
15	6 7 December 2023	Weber	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
6	11-12 December 2023	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
33	18-19 January 2024	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
30	22-24 January 2024	Weber	Zoom	CST	RMSM #6010
38	24-25 January 2024	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
25	5 8 February 2024	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA #510
22	13-14 February 2024	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
26	15-16 February 2024	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
10	20-23 February 2024	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA #500
23	27 February 1 March 2024	Henderson	Zoom	EST	OSHA #3095
22	5 8 March 2024	Henderson	Zoom	EST	OSHA #2045
23	18-19 March 2024	Weber	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
10	20-21 March 2024	Weber	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
7	25-29 March 2024	Henderson/Harris	F2F	MST	HAZWOPER
16	1 4 April 2024	Henderson	Zoom	PST	OSHA #2225
26	1 4 April 2024	Weber	Zoom	CST	OSHA #511
25	9 10 April 2024	Henderson	Zoom	CST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
33	15-17 April 2024	Weber	Zoom	CST	OSHA #3015
14	16-19 April 2024	Henderson	Zoom	PST	OSHA #2015
20	22-23 April 2024	Henderson	Zoom	MST	OSHA 10-hr Construction
	29 April 1 May 2024	Weber	Zoom	CST	OSHA #2255
	9 10 May 2024	Henderson	Zoom	TBD	OSHA 10-hr Construction
	21-22 May 2024	Weber	Zoom	TBD	OSHA 10-hr Construction
	28-31 May 2024	Weber	Zoom	CST	OSHA #2015
927					Updated 04/24/24 LH

Location	OSHA Date	NPETE	HBI Graduation Date	Start Date	Job Title	Job Code	Company	State	If Education, field of study
Cavazos	5/24/2023	4/19/2024	6/23/2023	6/26/2024	Account Executive	09 - Misc. Construction Related Workers	Apex Construction	TX	
Carson	7/6/2023	4/19/2024	8/4/2023	10/14/2023	Helper	09 - Misc. Construction Related Workers	Kingdom Construction	СО	
Norfolk	7/20/2023	4/19/2024	11/3/2023	3/25/2024	Electrical Apprentice	04 - Electricians	Montes Electric Inc	NC	
Campbell	7/20/2023	4/19/2024	9/22/2023	1/8/2024	Handyman	03 - Carpenters	JW Home Improvement	MD	
Campbell	7/20/2023	4/19/2024	9/22/2023	1/22/2024	Handyman	03 - Carpenters	Self Employed (Industry Related)	KY	
Liberty	7/27/2023	4/19/2024	8/4/2023	1/5/2024	Utility Location	04 - Electricians	GridHawk	IN	
Liberty	9/15/2023	4/19/2024	9/22/2023	2/19/2024	Construction Worker	03 - Carpenters	The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company	NC	
Norfolk	10/13/2023	4/19/2024	12/22/2023	2/5/2024	Maintenance Tech lii	04 - Electricians	BAE Systems	VA	
Norfolk	10/13/2023	4/19/2024	12/22/2023	3/4/2024	Field Service Technician	05 - HVAC Mechanics and Installers	DH Tech	VA	
Carson	10/13/2023	4/19/2024	11/3/2023			01 - Student - Trades	School: Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University	СО	Unmanned Aerial Systems
Carson	11/7/2023	4/19/2024	12/22/2023		Electrical Apprentice	04 - Electricians	Electric City Inc	WA	
Norfolk	12/12/2023	4/19/2024	2/9/2024		Electrical Apprentice	04 - Electricians	IBEW (Generic)	TX	
Norfolk	12/12/2023	4/19/2024	2/9/2024		Master Trades Person Lvl 2	04 - Electricians	Huntington Ingles Shipyard	VA	
Campbell	1/19/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	4/1/2024		01 - Student - Trades	School: Trident University	CA	BS Leadership w/ Trades Utilization Intent
Campbell	1/19/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	6/17/2024	Mechanic	11 - Misc. Maintenance and Repair Workers	VTG Defense	MD	
Campbell	1/19/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	5/13/2024	Framer	03 - Carpenters	Brantley Farms	NC	
Campbell	1/19/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	6/3/2024	Carpenter	03 - Carpenters	C M Home Builders	IN	
Cavazos	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	2/9/2024	3/11/2024	Roofer	07 - Roofers	Ferguson Roofing	NH	
Carson	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	2/9/2024	2/26/2024	Jr. Carpenter	03 - Carpenters	Schuster Construction	IL	
Carson	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	2/9/2024	3/4/2024	Heavy Equipment Operator	09 - Misc. Construction Related Workers	Douglas County Colorado	со	
Pendleton	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	5/6/2024	Electronics Engineer	04 - Electricians	Direct Connect Connection	CA	
Cavazos	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	4/29/2024	Electrical Apprentice	04 - Electricians	Weifield Group	TX	
Pendleton	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	6/10/2024		01 - Student - Trades	School: Georgia State University	GA	Landscape Architecture
Cavazos	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	4/18/2024	Owner	11 - Misc. Maintenance and Repair Workers	D&D Segment Properties	TX	
Pendleton	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	4/15/2024	Laborer Technician	04 - Electricians	San Diego Gas & Electric	CA	
Cavazos	1/25/2024	4/19/2024	3/22/2024	6/24/2024	Electrical Apprentice	04 - Electricians	Eck Electric Services	KS	

CLASSES

OSHA Education Center classes -ZOOM OSHA 10-Hour ZOOM

https://nationalpete.org/military-trainingprogram/

https://hmesti.bartonccc.edu/grant-fundedprograms

HAZMAT handlers

BCC to offer no-cost training for transitioning soldiers



SPECIAL TO THE TRIBUNE

arton Community College in conjunction with the National Partnership for Environmental Technology Education (PETE) will begin offering a 10-day Hazardous Waste Worker Training Program at military installations across the country. The course is geared toward transitioning soldiers, retirees and family members at no cost.

The training will consist

of an Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) hazardous materials course, a 10-hour general industry safety course and Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency

Response (HAZ-WOPER) training and will consist of classroom instruction and hands-on applications.

The program is being offered at no cost because PETE recently received a grant for \$300,000 over a five-year period from the National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences (NIEHS), PETE chose Barton as a contractor to provide the instruction. Barton

will utilize a custom-designed, mobile training trailer to provide

instruction to disaster-site workers for the course.

Dean of Fort Riley Technical Education and Military Outreach Training Bill Nash said it is important to provide training to soldiers making the transition to civilian life.

"This course is only 10 days and it is a great opportunity for transitioning soldiers because they can get this training at no-cost and immediately have qualifications that employers in the HAZMAT field are looking for," Nash said. "They can get back to their lives and get to work right away so they can provide for their families."

COURTESY PHOTO "Students in one of Barton

For more information, contact Dean of Fort Riley Technical Education and Military Outreach Training Bill Nash at nashw@bartonccc.edu or 785-238-8550 Extension 6812.





LOCATIONS

- In the current 2023-2024 project year, we have had participants from thirty-two states:
- Alabama, Arizona, California, Colorado, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois,
- Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Minnesota, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico,
- New York, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Oregon, Rhode Island, South Carolina,
- Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin, and Wyoming.
- Students also attended from Germany, Japan, South Korea, Poland, Guam, and Puerto Rico.

First Testimonial:

- (1) What job did you secure after leaving the Army? I am actually still in the Army.
- (2) Does your job require the Hazmat knowledge and skills you received in training? Yes, as an Army Industrial Hygienist and Certified Safety Professional, a key element of my mission is to maintain a working knowledge regarding hazards related to exposure to hazardous materials, as well as how to appropriately prevent/mitigate exposure to personnel.
- (3) In your opinion, did the Hazmat training help you secure the new job? This training provided me with the background knowledge to 1) address complex problems; and 2) appropriately develop policy targeted toward identifying, recognizing, evaluating, and controlling hazardous exposure as the Chief of Industrial Hygiene at The Office of the Army Surgeon General/U.S. Army Medical Command.

Very respectfully,
MAJ Patricia H. Passman, MSPH, CIH, CSP
Chief, Industrial Hygiene, Public Health Directorate | Deputy
Chief of Staff for Public Health, Office of The Surgeon General | Defense
Health Headquarters, 7700 Arlington Blvd, Falls Church, VA 22042

Second Testimonial:

- A student expressed a great deal of satisfaction at being able to attend the course.
- She said that she wished she would have been able to attend a class like this prior to deploying to assist after the World Trade Center.
- She explained that they used the knowledge they had at the time, but she would have been more effective as an advisor if she knew what she learned in class.
- She said that the training will come in handy when she inspects and advises industry personnel.
- She is a veteran who currently works for the Kansas Department of Labor.

Third Testimonial:

- Allan Hancock College's HR Department encouraged all employees, including student workers, to complete the NIEHS Covid-19 general awareness training.
- This resource would not have been known without my having attended an NPETE seminar.
- The NIEHS training tool was also subsequently implemented throughout Ventura County Community College District, comprised of three community colleges.
- The NPETE training inspired the development of a COVID-19 safety video implemented in all Auto Technology programs to prepare and reassure students about safety measures and expectations prior to the start of fall semester.

WHAT'S NEXT

- Continue Program
 - Funding
 - Establish New Partnerships
- Continue to Market Program
 - Expand to other instillations
 - Reserve and National Guard units
 - Veterans Service Organizations

QUESTIONS